OF \$40.00.00 97244294

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI60484

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kracie Holdings, Ltd.		10/01/2023	Joint Stock Company: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Kracie, Ltd.	
Street Address:	ddress: 20-20, Kaigan 3-chome	
City:	Minato-ku, Tokyo	
State/Country:	ate/Country: JAPAN	
Postal Code:	tal Code: 108-8080	
Entity Type:	tity Type: Joint Stock Company: JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97244294	UMI NO URUOISO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6176468646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6176468000

Email: tmassignments@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: Aya Cieslak-Tochigi
Address Line 1: 600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	K0745.20000US00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gavin Dumesnil	
SIGNATURE:	Gavin Dumesnil	
DATE SIGNED:	02/29/2024	
Total Attachments: 0		

TRADEMARK REEL: 008376 FRAME: 0339

900842273

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 008376 FRAME: 0340

RECORDED: 02/29/2024